consolidated balance sheet $15,208 $12,925

Edgar Filing: SIEGEL MARK S - Form 4

Explanation of Responses: 16

8

Edgar Filing: SIEGEL MARK S - Form 4

Explanation of Responses: 17

Murphy USA Inc.
NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

The following table presents cash flow of the Hereford ethanol plant:

Three Months Ended September
30, Nine Months Ended September 30,

(Thousands of dollars) 2015 2014 2015 2014
Net cash provided by (used in) discontinued
operating activities (1,804 ) 10,561 10,948 25,657

Net cash used in discontinued investing
activities (1,183 ) (671 ) (4,945 ) (1,672 )

Note 4 – Change in Accounting Principle

During the first quarter of 2015, the Company elected to early adopt the provisions of ASU 2015-03 “Simplifying the
Presentation of Debt Issuance Costs”.  In accordance with provisions of the FASB ASU topic on “Accounting Changes
and Error Corrections” all prior periods presented have been retrospectively adjusted to apply the change in accounting
principle.  For a summary of the adjustments, see below:

Previous Accounting
Method Effect of Change In As Reported

(thousands of dollars) September 30, 2015 Accounting Principle September 30, 2015
Other assets $16,698 (3,706 ) 12,992

Long-term debt $493,435 (3,706 ) 489,729

As Originally
Reported Effect of Change In As Currently

Reported
December 31, 2014 Accounting Principle December 31, 2014

Other assets $14,736 (4,193 ) 10,543

Long-term debt $492,443 (4,193 ) 488,250

Note 5 — Inventories

Inventories consisted of the following:

(Thousands of dollars) September 30,
2015

December 31,
2014

Finished products - FIFO basis $196,809 $200,272
Less LIFO reserve - finished products (130,346 ) (144,283 )
Finished products - LIFO basis 66,463 55,989
Store merchandise for resale 94,782 98,712
Materials and supplies 3,847 2,345
Total inventories $165,092 $157,046

At September 30, 2015 and December 31, 2014, the replacement cost (market value) of last-in, first-out (LIFO)
inventories exceeded the LIFO carrying value by $130,346,000 and $144,283,000, respectively.

Edgar Filing: SIEGEL MARK S - Form 4